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HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560·0058 

Date: APR 0 7 1969 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: DO THI SEN 

Date of Birth: , 

IV ff: 059402 

6-19-25 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TINE IN RE-ED. 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention 
in the processing of this applicant. 

Enclosures. 

assistance 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by ________________________ • 
as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested' that the Letter'of Introduction 
be s.ent to our Association at the add.ress appeared abov 



, , 
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J" \ ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
State Department (ODP) 
RP/RAP/SEA 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

\) 10 

j 

Q;~lhWr~c~ 
--- Months Days ~ ~1'-

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

Reeducation Time: Years ---

IV i 0 .r q k 0 '2.-
VEWL i __________________________ __ 

u /' 

Special List i 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 

Sincerely, 

KHUC MINH THO 



Embassy of the United States of America 
DATE: ,s(.Jz e. ~ "1] 

, I -

IV: 5, '-to Z-

P A : Do 1" h \ ..! e i"\. 

F\JPFA 

Dear _K __ \_A_t..._Y¥'_~_I"'I_h __ -r_~_o_._ 

This is in response to your i nqui ry of f.\rt- ' '+ \ {1 t 7 
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. 

This case was opened on the basis of 4... ,'I{t:\\iir () 
.- No. action is currently being taken on it a it is not 

issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). 

ODP is only reviewing for and issuing LOI's to cases which are based 
on current or near current Immigrant Visa petitions or casep in 
which one or more of the applicants spent a minimum of __ ~~~~ __ _ 
years in reeducation. No further action will be taken on this case 
until it falls into one of those categories. 

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case it is recommended that they do so. 
Attached is information on the filing of petitions. 

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a 
result of his/her close association with U.S. policy and programs in 
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be 
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed 
by the U.S. government in Vietnam or had other close association 
with U.S. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this 
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing 
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this 
policy may change in the future. 

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Sincerely, 

U.S. Orderly Departure Program 



File it 244 

Name of the newborn: 
Sex: 
Date of birth: 
Place of birth: 
Father: 
Age: 
occupation: 
Residence: 
~1other : 
Age: 
Occupation: 
Residence: 
Wife's rank: 
Declare!:': 
Age: 
Occupation: 
Residence: 
Declaring date: 
First witness: 
Age: 
occupation: 
Residence: 
Second Witness: 
Age: 
Occupation: 
Residence: 

DO BACH MAl 
Female 
20 September 1934 
Binh Lap 
Do Van Di 

Teacher 
Binh Lap 
Tran Thi Tan 

None 
Binh Lap 
Principal 
Dc Van Di 
37 yrs old 
Teacher 
Binh Lap 

Ha Van Thanh 
28 yrs old 
Teacher 
Binh Lap 
Bui Quan Tt:ieu 
18 yrs old 
Farmer 
Binh Lap 

Binh Lap 21 September 1934 
Ho Van Di. Declarer 
Ha Van Thanh, Bui ~uan Trieu, witnesses 
Binh Lap, 16 June 1934* 
Village Chief/Clerk/Commissioner «SIGNED & SEALED) 
CERTIFIED true copy from original 
Village Chieg «SIGNED) *** 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSL~TION FROM ~u~~/PHOTOCOP!ED DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE. BOTH COPIES iN 
ENGLIS~AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. 
Translator's notes: 

*illegible, best gues ~~~ 
~\:" --".q'I~ 

***to be continued ~ ~ 1P 
left margin ~ ~ .. ~ 

... 
~ 

~ ~ 
~ 0;0.-

:I~ ~~ 
STATE OF CALIFORtUA 'fII.U\\~ 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

USA, Cal ifornia, Canoga Park, _1_7_J~u~lY,,--1_9 __ 8_2 __ 

Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh, Director 
VIETNAM LAND 
22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park, California 91304 
Former Executive of World Scout Bureau 

Ths foregoirtg instrument tJas ac1ar.oLJledged • L 
before me this 17 Jul 82 by Nz-. Nguyen (iuang Hinh, . MlNlMfANM1'MI NGUYIN 
Director of VIETNAM LAND, a CaZifomia Copporation, f1C)T== .. :-, 
on behalf of the COl'porotion. .., c.-. btIifw ... 'to 190 

Signature of Notary Public: llu':i.lt. ..::.'1l-7tU/~ 
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REPUBLIC OF 'THE PHy..IPPINES , 

DEPARTMENT' OF FOREIGN J\fFAlRS 

THI' IS TO CERTIFY that 

MrS. Do Thi Sen 
I Nltllh\) 

whose photugwplI am:l signa/we appear 

on page three hereoJ is the.twUe 
Mr. Nguyen Huu ViM- " 

f Desiqnation } 

01 the Embassy of Viet-Nam 
.... - .oM' 

I Mission) 

in the Philippines. 
~r,92(J3 



All :iiuthorit.ies 01 the Repllblic ot the 
"! . .!" .... _-

Pbilippines a!e,requested to extend to the 

holder,'il! the.proper cases, the protection 
, -. -:' ..... ~. I.' -

accorded by Republic Act No. 75, 

III' WITNESS WHEREOf', I hereunto fet my 

hand 4iiid aI/ill the Seal of the Departrri"nt, 

,his 5th day ot Oct. 1972 r 

~::-' '-'--

j Hold.,'. ISJ(JnllIUltt) 

h4;/,~jla . < 

hi 11 

,',tj ... ~ 
,~. 
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REPUBLIC OF THEPHILIPPIWES· 

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN 

f .-." 

~­
'. CARD OF IDENTITY No. 5042 
ij . . 

"11111 18 TO GI:IlTlrV Ilml 

MI'. Ngu,yun HuuVinh 
\ Nomft) 

il 
" t! whose photograph and s.lqnat~!.,.ap.r 
~ on page· three hereof .is 

t Administrative Officer 
~.. l Oesiqnalion ) 
Ii of the »nbassy of Viet-.... 

<.Mission) 

in the Philippines. 
06920' 



Allanthorities ot the Republic 01 the 

, Philippfnes ar~ ;eq~est~ to extend to the 

holder. In the proper cases. tht' proteclion 

accorded 'by Rep!!'hli'~ Act 'N,), 7S. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. 1 hC'ICUllto set "'Y 

hand and affix the Seal 01 the DeportmC'.". 

Ihis 5th day ot 

Deputy 

fo' ' 
• • 069209 

Oct. 

HOLDER'S PHOTOGRAPH 

, . &jllna:lim~) , 1, 
GG3209 J 
E~"AZ;S;Z;"""",",~_~~- • 



; ,~ . , , . 

";',-

" 

. '. 
·So.hi~u\.\- S 

(I) 

.. 

, .' 

(I) Ml\rll(~ resc r\'~C 
I'hur·ln IllcoHlln, en 
rhullIe, des jll~e,­
mcnts recll/lcal ifs."" 
acle!l lie I'eiat civil, 

, , (I) \.~ cllira d~ m~ 
hrQ'c hi~o:\n t6n~UI' 
81'y khlll ~!I\lh I~I.' ! 

f., nrcfnmni, 

Nom at preno'ms d 
Ten 110 cI;rrl can on 

Non, cl pret;QllIs tic SOl mere ....... . 
· Ten, )11.1 m~ ..... , ................ ' .. ' 

profession ...••••••.• 0 • , •• 0 •• 0 0 , . 

Itm '""b2! RIo ••.••••. 0 ., 0 ••• 0 0 ••• 

rlumlcllll ••••. , 0., 0 •••• 00 ••• ,." 

eli-a lr t:;\ u .••. , , ; .. 0 • 0 •• 0 •• 0 0 ••. 

rung de femme IlI'Hlec. 0" 0', o. 

cililllb h:.ty 13 HI tldr ..... o •••. 

l'iom' ct 'prenolll!,; du declarant. .... . 
Ten, bQ ngtrt'ri kh;!!. .............. . 

.----. 
:. Son Age ...... 0 0 0 .0. 0 0 •• ; •••• 0 0 0 ,.0 • 

M:'iy tul'.io •• o. 0 •••• '·, •••• , •••• , •••• 

-----------~ .. - .------. 
Sa Ilrof~·:,sioll~. o •••• o ••••••••••• 0 •• 

I.illli II,.:IIJ ..................... .. 

Sun· 1I0Illidk ... , ••••.••.......•.... 
NII;I "ih a dAu ................... . 

!'\OI11 cl /Ire/wills dtl I·cr ICIIIUill ..... . 
T.:!I1, hQ Ilo'{lIo-i chd·.J~ thli nhi?I •... -----.-------------- ----
SOli ilJc ..••. 0 ••••••• ; ••• ,. •••••• - ••• 

1"01 ...... , ................. . 

· Sn pfof,:ssioll .•...••..•.......... - . 
· Lam oU!lf! Rl ... -. , • 0 • • • • • • • • • • • •• •• 

SOD Ilomlcile .•• , •.•••. · •..•.....•... 
Nil!! ciin I"~ ~~U"f"'''''''''''''';'' 
Nom ct prcnoms .Iu 2- lemoin .•... 
Ten, h9 n~lI'iri chtrnlllhtr obi., .... 

Son .1;;e~ ... ",. t ' • , •• '" • t " , ••• ~ ••• ~ ••• 

!\1~y luoi.... ..: .. C, ••• ', •••••••••••• 

SII IlrOCesl'ion .••.•••••.•..•....•.• I . 

· I.alll ngh~ fll ... i .0 ••••••••.•••••• , 

Sun ;(olllldl" ...•.•.•.•••••... 0" • 

I Nha ~ira 'tT 'riUtl ':!' '.'. : ... : .......... . 

\ 

'hi 
! 

..... 
o..'J.'!'''''''''' 

r3W_~~-
• Ie 

I ngt;y 

ll. _ 

.. ---.- ... --- ---_. __ .. _--

· \.r: __ ~~i .. ~.\L 
CD';0-~ ~~L 

~ r~" 
·".i::::-, \'''Q~: ~ It'.\.oCJ 

----~r.~J~aC .. 

'11 " P io • '\ 

l!l -.l 

, I. 

};n.7irirr I/r r~tr;1 dill". l.r< .1'" 
I ~'/'I t' ! I) ~ , 

Cl:ri'c pi;t, COl b(; drtf, 

\ ." I 

~~.l '" 

~ J c... _ '":.; =: ~ .... -::, 
\ . . 

'. 
\1 ' 

"'",,". ' 

t 

I 
I 
, 
I 

I 
, 

I 

I 
[ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
f 

I 
l 
I. 

I 
f 
! 



File 41 43 

Name of newborn: 
Sex: 
Date of birth: 
Place of birth: 
Father: 
Age: 
Occupation: 
Residence: 
Mother: 
Age: 
Occupation: 
Residence: 
Wife's rank: 
Declarer: 
Age: 
Occupatiryn' 
Residence: 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

DO THI SEN 
Female 
19 June 1925 
Binh Duc 
Do V. Di alias 

Teacher 
Binh Ninh 
Tran Thi Tan 

Binh Duc 
Legitimate 
Do V. Di alias 
28 
Teacher 
Binh Ninh 

Quan 

Quan 

Declaring date: 
First witness: Tran Ngoc Trung 
Age: 22 
Occupation: Farming 
Residence: Binh Duc 
Second witness: Huynh Dinh Thanh 
Age: 28 
Occupation: Teacher 
Residence: Binh Duc 
At Binh Duc, Tan An, date 22 June 1925 
«Omitted: repetition of names of the above persons) 

**Binh Duc, 17 Feb 1937 
Proof: Compatriot and Mayor 
«SIGNED ILLEGIBLY AND SEALED) 

CERTIFIED true copy from original 
Binh Duc, 17 Feb 1937/ Chief Clerk «SIGNED ILLEGIBLY) 

'-cERTiFiED-TRUE-TRA~sLATioN-FROM---;~~T()COpiE-~------DOCUMENT-iN-viETNAMESE:--BOTH-COPIEs-i~-----
ENGLISH AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. 
TU ... h .. idLor's notes: 

* i.llegible. best gues 
** from left margin of 

.:J /~ 
c ..... 

15 June 1983 USA, California. Canoga Park. --------------------

.. 
Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh, Director 
VIETNAM LAND 
22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park. California 91304 
Former Executive of World Scout Bureau 
California Tribunal Interpreter 



File if 72 

Name of newborn: 
Sex: 
Date of birth: 
Place of birth: 
Father: 
Age: 
Occupation: 
Residence: 
Mother: 
Age: 
Occupation: 
Residence: 
Wife's rank: 
Declarer: 
Age: 
Occupation: 
Residence: 
Declaring d~te: 
First witness: 
Age: 
Occupation: 
Residence! 
Second witness: 
Age: 
Occupation: 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NGUYEN HUU VINH 
Male 
16 March 1926 
Binh Lap 
Nguyen Huu Hien 

Teacher 
Binh Lap 
Bui Thi Lac 

none 
'Binh Lap 
Legitimate 
Nguyen Huu Hien 
2S 
Teacher 
Binh lap 

Nguyen V. 
27 
Teacher 
Tan An 

Qui 

Le Van Tan 
31 
Teacher 
Binh Lap Residence: 

At Tan An, date 19 March 1926 
«Omitted: repetition of names of the above persons) 

**Proof: Birth Certificate # 72 
Binh Lap, 18 Aug 1934 
Compatriots and the Mayor «ALL SIGNED) 

CERTIFIED true signatures of the above 
Tan An, 2S Aug 1934 
Province Administrator «Signed illegibly) «SEALED) 
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.--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE. BOTH COPIES IN t 
ENGLI~H AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. ! 
TranSla~or's no~es: 

* illegible, best gu 
** from left margin ~ .~ 

.'.~ . ., 
USA, California, Canoga Park, _1_S_J_u_n_l_9_8_3 __ 

Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh, Director 
VIETNAM LAND 
22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park, California 91304 
Former Executive of World Scout Bureau 
California Tribunal Interpreter 

Sigr,.:.tuce of Notary Public: ltA~.)~~~ 
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File if 6 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE (1st degree) 

Name of husband: NGUYEN Hoo VINH 
Occupation: Student 
Place of birth: Binh Lap 
Date of birth: 16 March 1926 
Residence: Binh Lap 
Father of groom: Nguyen Huu Hien (living) 
MOther of groom: Bui Thi Thoi (living) 
Groom's ceremony conductor: Nguyen Huu Hien 
«Omitted: personal data of father and mother of groom) 

Name of wife: DO THI SEN 
Wifehood status: Legitimate 
Occupation: Proprietor 
Place of birth: Binh Duc 
Date of birth: 19 June 1925 
Residence: Binh Lap 
Father of bride: Do Van Di (living) 
Mother of bride:** Tran Thi Tan (living) 
Bride's ceremony conductor: Do Van Di 
«Omitted: personal data of father and mother of bride) 

Match-maker: 
First witness: 
Second witness: 
«Omitted: personal 

Nguyen Huu Trung 
Huynh Van Thuoi 
Huynh DUy Thanh 

data of match-maker and witnesses) 

At Binh lap. date 3 February 1948 
«Omitted: repetition of names of the above persons) 

CERTIFIED true copy from original 
Official Birth Records of Binh Lap Village 
Binh Lap, date 12 Sep 1956 
Village Officials of Binh Lap: 
Vice-Chairman, Police Officer, Secretary General 
«SIGNED ILLEGIBLY AND SEALED) 

*** 

i----··-···~------------------------------------------ ------------------------________________________ _ 
CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE. BOTH COPIES IN 
ENGLISH AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. 
Transl",t.Ol:'S notes: 

USA. California, Canoga Park. 15 Jun 1983 ----_. __ ._-

STATE OF CALIFOR~lA 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

Mr. itguyen Quang Mi nh. Di rector 
VIETNAM LAND 
22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park. California 91304 
Former Executive of World Scout Bureau 
California Tribunal Interpreter 

The fopegoing instPUment ~8 aakno~Zedged 
b~fop~ me thisl5 Jun 83 by Mr>. Nguyen Quang Minh~ 
D/"l·~c.:CO{' of VIETNAM LIIND~ a CaZifol"nia Corpopation 
Qt. behalf of the COI'popation. ~ 

Signature of Notary Public· 1y,'~M ~ . _i't,l!f/L 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Saigon City. district 4 
11-12381 

EXCERPTED BIRTH "CERTIFICATE ( 1955) 

Name of the newborn: 
Sex: 
Date of birth: 
Place of birth: 
Name of father: 
His age: 
His occupation: 
His residence: 
Name of mother: 
Her age: 
Her occupation: 
Her residence: 
Her wifehood status: 
Declarer's name: 

NGUYEN HUll DUNG 
Male 
1~ September 1955. at 10:50 hours 
138 Tran Binh Trong 
Nguyen Huu Vinh 
29 
Typist 
51/5 Nguyen Trai 
Do Thi Sen 
30 l, ~ 
none 
51/5 Nguyen Trai 
Legitimate 

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original 
Cho1on. 19 Aug 1957 
Van Cong Dinh. Chief of District 4 
For the Mayor of Saigon 
«SIGNED AND SEALED) 

CERT!FIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE. BOTH COPIES IN 
ENGLISH AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. 
Translator's notes: 

*i11egible. best 
guess 
**to be continued 
left margin 

USA, California, Canoga Park, __ 1_5 __ J_u_n __ 1_9_8_3 __ ___ 

.-. 
Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh, Director 
VIETNAM LAND 
22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park, California 91304 
Former Executive of World Scout Bureau 
Asia Pacific Regionl California Municipal 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Court Interpreter 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES , 

The fo~e90in9 inst~ument was acknowledged ~ 
befor'e me this15 Jun 83 by Ml'. Nguyen Quann Minh ~ OFFICIAL :sEAL 
D .• ~ t f V IETN' A LI LAND C l' f." -~ • ~ V-t .... '~ MINH·HANH THI NGUYEN 
~l'<.C Ol' 0 Xl'I ~.a a 1-J or'n'l-a COl'pol'attOn~ ~;._" NOTARYPliBLlC.CAUFORNIA 

01: behalf of the Co}·po~at1-orz. - LOS ANGELES COUNTY 

A I , • jJ I _I I If .~, My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 1985 

SigrlOt.ure of Notary Public: ~t~~" 
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CITY OF HO CHI MINH 
The People's Committee 
District 5 
Year 1957, # 15633 

COPIED BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Name of newborn: 
Sex: 
Date of birth: 
Place of birth: 
Name of father: 
Nationality: 
Name of mother: 
Nationality: 
Established on : 

NGUYEN THI THU HANG 
Female 
30 October 1957 
138 Tran Binh Trong 
Nguyen Huu Vinh 

Do Thi Sen 

1 November 1957 

CERTIFIED true copy 
Ho Chi Minh City, date 28 May 1977 
Truong Van Hai, Civil Status Officer 

«SIGNED AND SEALED) 
«STAMP AFFIXED) 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED DOCLIMENT IN VIETNAMESE. BOTH COPIES IN 
ENGLISH AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. 
Translator's notes: 

* illegible, best guess/.\"i "MARl,,,, 
," ~'" 8t .~ ~ .... ' +-

..J ~ 

USA, California, Canoga Park, ----------------
15 Jun 1983 

~ .:., 
Q ~ Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh, Director 

STATE OF CALIFOR~IA 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

~ V I ETNAM LAND 
22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park, California 91304 
Former Executive of World Scout Bureau 
California Tribunal Interpreter 

The fopegoing instpument was aakno~ledged 
b~fope me this 15 Jun 83 by MP. Nguyen Quang Minh~ 
D~peatop of VIETNAM LAND~ "a CalifoPnia Corpopation~ 
on behalf of the Coppopat~on. 

Signature of Notary Public: 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
City of Saigon 
Hall of Adm., Dist. 2 
41 1415-B 

EXCERPTEU 'BIRTH 'CERTIFICATE (1960) 

Name of the newborn: 
Sex: 
Date of birth: 
Place of birth: 
Name of father: 
His age: 
His occupation: 
His residence: 
Name of mother: 
Her age: 
Her occupation: 
Her residence: 
Her wifehood status: 
Declarer's name: 

NGUYEN THI MINH HANG 
Female 
2 March 1960, at 3:25 hours 
Saigon, 284 Cong Quynh' 
Nguyen Huu Vinh 
34 
Secretary 
Saigon, 311/6 Phan Dinh Phung 
Do Thi Sen 
35 
Homemaker 
Saigon, 311/6 Phan Dinh Phung 
Legitimate 

Established at Saigon, date 8 Mar 1960 

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original 
Saigon, date 29 Jan 1965 
Nguyen * Huong, Officer on duty 
For the Chief of District 2 

«SIGNED AND SEALED) 
«STAMP AFFIXED) 

____________________________________ 8 _____________________________________________________________ _ 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE. BOTH COPIES IN 
ENGLISH AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY, 
Trans!ator's notes: 

*illegible, best 
guess 
**to be continued 
left margin 

STATE OF CALIFORHIA 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

USA, California, Canoga Park, _1_5_J_un __ 19_8_3 __ _ 

Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh, Director 
VIETNAM LAND 
22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park, California 91304 
Former Executive of World Scout Bureau 
Asia Pacific Region! C~lifornia Municipal 
Court Interpreter 

• 
']'J • .-:: fo,Ft::going instrument iJaS acknolJZedged ~-;;o-)" OFFICIAL SEAL 
D.::.fo:r·e me this 15 Jun 83 by MP. Nguyen Quang Minh, !.~-:./,~ MiNH-HP.NH Tlil NGUYEN . ~'" -l;i ~,0TAfW PuBLIC· CAUFORNIA 
Dtl'eetol' of VIETNAM LAND, ,a California Corporation, '~ily lOS ANGELES COUNTY 

or~ tehalf of the Corpol'atton. ~.A;/ My C .. mm Expires Sept. '2", 1985 

s,o,,,,ture of Notary Public, ~J~ 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Saigon City 
Hall of Adm .• District 1 
11 3676 

EXCERPTED BIRTH 'CERTIFICATE (1963) 

Name of the newborn: NGUYEN THI THANH HANG 
Female Sex: 

Date of birth: 
Place of birth: 
Name of father: 
His age: 
His occupation: 
His residence: 
Name of mother: 
Her age: 
Her occupation: 
Her residence: 
Her wifehood status: 
Declarer's name: 

26 August 1963, at 1: 30 .. hours 
Saigon, Grall Maternity Hospital 
Nguyen Huu Vinh 
37 
Government employee 
Van Tuong 
Do Thi Sen 
38 
Homemaker 
Saigon, 235 Nguyen Bieu 
Legitimate 

Made at Saigon, 28 Aug 1963 

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original 
Saigon, 6 Jun 1970 
Vo Tan Tho, Deputy District Chief 
For the District Chief of district 1 

«SIGNED AND SEALED) 
«STAMP AFFIXED) 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE. BOTH COPIES IN 
ENGLISH AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. 
Translator's notes: 

*illegible, best 
guess 
**to be continued 
left margin 

USA, Cal ifornia, Canoga Park, 15 Jun 1983 

Mr. ;;Hguyen Quang M1 nh, 01 rector 
VIETNAM LAND 
22111 Parthenia St. Canoga Park, California 91304 
Former Executive of World Scout Bureau 
Asia Pacific Region I CAlifornia Municipal 

STATE OF CALIFORUIA Court Interpreter 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES , 

The foregoing instr1.61lent !JaB acknol.f}Zedged ... ~~s:~?::h OFFiCIAL SEAL 
before me this 15 Jun 83 by Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh, !S;~"~~\~, MINH-HANI-I TH: NGUYEN 
Dir'ectol' oJ~ VIETNAM LAND a Cali "'ornia COl'noration {;f~ • ~'!,~:C' ~,C",l.RY PU?UC· C.'lIFORNlA 

• , ' • J ' r J\;fr1 LOS AN3c:LES COUNTY 
0" ,-,,;half of the Corspol'at1..on. >-.. ;'i¥, M - E' Sept 24 1985 

",gnoture of Notary Public, ~tnuIt~ yc.m ..... ". . • 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Saigon City 
Hall of Adm., Dist. 1 
4; 4705 

EXCERPTED" BIRTH 'CERTIFICATE (1964) 

Name of the newborn: NGUYEN HUU TOAI 
Male Sex: 

Date of birth: 
Place of birth: 
Name of father: 
His age: 
His occupation: 
His residence: 
Name of mother: 
Her age: 
Her occupation: 
Her residence: 
Her wifehood status: 
Declarer's name: 
Made at Saigon, date 

6 November 1964 t at 9: 3,0 hours 
Saigon, Grall Maternity Hosp. 
Nguyen Huu Vinh 
38 
Government employee 
Saigon, 235 Nguyen Bieu 
Do Thi Sen 
39 
Homemaker 
Sagion, 235 Nguyen Bieu 
Legitimate 

9 Nov 1964 

CERTIFIED true excerpt from original 
Saigon. 6 Jun 1970 
Vo Tan Tho, Deputy District Chief 
For the Chief of District 1 

«SIGNED AND SEALED) 
«STAMP AFFIXED) 

--------------------~----------~-------------------------------------------------._--._----------.-
CEkrlnED TRUE TRANSLATION fRO~i PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE. BOTH COPIES IN 
ENGLISH AND IN VI ETNAMESE ~,RE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. 
Translator's notes; 

*~llegible. best 
guess 

USA, California, Canoga Park, 15 Jun 1983 

**to be continued 
left margin 

STATE OF CALIFOR~lA 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

Thr: fC-:"Jgoing instrUlTlen,;t ws acknowledged 
b~fol'e me this 15 Jun ~3 by Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh, 
D21'ectol' of VIETNAM LAND, a California Corporation, 
or. b~half of the COl'pol'ation. 

5'q'.0,0« of NOLary Public, ~ 

Director 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
I>~ , ¥.!N ... ·HANH THI NGUYEN 

'~~ N;)l AR't' pu3"'IC • CAUFORNIA 
LOS ANGELES COUNTV 

My COl1lm Expires Sept, 24. 1985 
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SOCIALIST REPUBI..IC OF VIETNAM 
Independence~Freedom~Happiness 
The People's Committee Saigon, District 3 
fi 4311 

Name: 

COPIED BIRTRCERTlF'lCATE 

NGUYEN RUU KIET 
Male Sex: 

Date of birth; 
Place of birth: 

6 May 1967, at 23:45 hours 
15 Cao Thang 

Father: 
Date of birth: 
Racel Nationality: 

Nguyen Ruu Vinh 

Low1ander/ Vietnamese 
Occupation: 
ResLdence: 

** Mother; Do Thi Sen 
Date of birth: 
Race! Nationality: Low1ander/ Vietnamese 
Occupation: 
Residence: 

DeclareX"s data: 
Registered on date 11 May 1967 

CERTIFlED true copy from original 
Date 26 Sep 1979 
Bui Thi Nguyet 
For the People's Committee of District 3 

«SIGNED AND SEALED) 

«STAMP AFFIXED) 

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PHOTOCOPIED DOCUMENT IN VIETNAMESE. BOTH COPIES IN 
ENGLISH AND IN VIETNAMESE ARE FILED AT OUR AGENCY. 

15 Jun 1983 
USA, California, Canoga Park, _______ _ * illegible, best guess 

** data of parents ap'p 
side-by-side on V1 ~ .• ~~,' 
doc\lIIlent 

STATE OF CALIFORHIA 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

The foregoing instPUment ~8 acknowledged 
before me this 15 .11m 83 by Mr. Nguyen Quang Minh .. 
Director of VIETNAM LAND .. a Califomia Coz-poration .. 
on behalf of the COl'pomtion. 

Signature of Notary Public: ~-Jhud ~~ 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
MJNH-HANH THI NGUYV4 
N,)lMlY PUBLIC· CALIFORNIA 

LO,s ANGELES COUNTY 
My Comm. Expires Sept 2., 1985 
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